Outputs and outcomes framework for Integration Hubs

DD2624, Appendix A

Targets have been set by the hubs to reflect the activity outlined in Year 1 project proposals and are
updated quarterly to monitor their progress. These are supported by case studies, qualitative evidence and
the ICF evaluation framework. The GLA will use a similar framework to monitor hub activity in Years 2 and 3,
expanding the reach and impact of the hubs based on the learnings from Year 1.

Target

Local
London
West
London
Alliance
South
London
Partnership
Central
London
Forward

Total

Referrals/programme
starts from target
groups

112

80

91

418

701

Activities
/events
delivered

35

21

17

17

20

Residents
engaged
through
activities

38

160

85

100

383

Partners
(employers/providers)
engaged through
activities

155

143

75

80

453

Total

340

404

268

615

1,627



