Outputs and outcomes framework for Integration Hubs

Targets have been set by the hubs to reflect the activity outlined in Year 1 project proposals and are updated quarterly to monitor their progress. These are supported by case studies, qualitative evidence and the ICF evaluation framework. The GLA will use a similar framework to monitor hub activity in Years 2 and 3, expanding the reach and impact of the hubs based on the learnings from Year 1.

Target	Referrals/programme starts from target groups	Activities /events delivered	Residents engaged through activities	Partners (employers/providers) engaged through activities	Total
Local London	112	35	38	155	340
West London Alliance	80	21	160	143	404
South London Partnership	91	17	85	75	268
Central London Forward	418	17	100	80	615
Total	701	90	383	453	1,627